

MHPU080017642025

PWDVA Appln./59/2025

Pratiksha Amit Dixit Vs Amit Vijay Dixit

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1

(Dated 15/12/2025)

Heard Ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Perused the record. Perusal of the record does not show that petitioner resided together with respondent no. 3 at any point of time in a shared household. Hence issue notice to respondent nos. 1 and 2 through Protection Officer. Call Domestic Incident report if any.

Date : 15/12/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.