

MHPU080017642025



PWDVA No. 59/2025

Pratiksha Vs. Amit

ORDER PASSED ON VAKALATNAMA FILED BY RESPONDENT NO. 1
AND 2

(Dated 26/02/2026)

Filed.

Date : 26/02/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080017642025



PWDVA No. 59/2025

Pratiksha Vs. Amit

**ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT FILED
BY RESPONDENT NO. 1 AND 2**

(Dated 26/02/2026)

Other side to say.

Date : 26/02/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080017642025



PWDVA No. 59/2025
Pratiksha Vs. Amit

**ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION FOR ADDRESS PURSIS
FILED BY RESPONDENT NO. 1 AND 2**

(Dated 26/02/2026)

Seen.

Date : 26/02/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080017642025



PWDVA No. 59/2025

Pratiksha Vs. Amit

**ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT FILED
BY RESPONDENT NO. 1 AND 2**

(Dated 26/02/2026)

Read application. No say is filed. Considering the reason
time is granted till next date.

Date : 26/02/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.