

MHPU080017642025



PWDVA Appln. No.59/2025
Pratiksha Vs. Amit

ORDER PASSED ON JOINT PURSIS
(Dated 02/07/2026)

Seen.

Date : 02/07/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080017642025



PWDVA Appln. No.59/2025
Pratiksha Vs. Amit

ORDER PASSED ON WITHDRAWAL PURSIS
(Dated 02/07/2026)

Seen.

Date : 02/07/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080017642025



PWDVA Appln. No.59/2025
Pratiksha Vs. Amit

**ORDER PASSED ON MEDIATION REPORT DATED 29/04/2026
(Dated 02/07/2026)**

Seen.

Date : 02/07/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080017642025

PWDVA Appln. No.59/2025
Pratiksha Vs. Amit



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1
(Dated 02/07/2026)

The applicant and respondent No. 1 and their counsel are present before this court. The applicant is identified by her counsel. The applicant filed withdrawal pursis stating that the matter was referred in mediation and as per the terms and conditions amicably settled between the parties at the mediation, the matter is compromised. Therefore, she does not want to proceed with the matter and want to withdraw the same. Therefore, in view of withdrawal pursis and Mediation Report, the matter being settled successfully in Special Mediation is disposed off accordingly.

Date : 02/07/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.